
METZGER BAND CALENDAR  2023-2024
DAY DATE BAND EVENT LOCATION TIME

Wednesday August 16, 2023 All First Day of School Metzger 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Wed. - Fri. August 16 - 18, 2023 All $60 JISD Instrument Usage Fee Due - www.MySchoolBucks.com  

Friday August 25, 2023 All InstaRaise Fundraiser BEGINS Band Hall 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Friday September 1, 2023 Honors & Symphonic Wagner Football Game Performance Rutledge Stadium 4:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Friday September 1, 2023 All Band T-Shirt/Hoodie Order Forms Due - www.MySchoolBucks.com Band Hall 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Monday September 4, 2023 All Labor Day Holiday - NO SCHOOL

Wednesday September 13, 2023 All Tuxedo Shirt Fitting - www.MySchoolBucks.com Band Hall 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Friday September 8, 2023 All InstaRaise Fundraiser ENDS Band Hall 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Monday October 9, 2023 All District PD - NO SCHOOL

Tuesday October 10, 2023 Honors & Symphonic Fall Concert Metzger Cafeteria 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Monday October 16, 2023 Honors Mock Region Band Auditions (select students) Band Hall 4:00 PM - 6:30 PM

Monday October 23, 2023 Honors & Symphonic After School Rehearsal Band Hall 4:00 PM - 4:45 PM

Tuesday October 24, 2023 Honors & Symphonic 13th Annual JISD Band Extravaganza Rutledge Stadium 3:40 PM - 9:00 PM

Wednesday October 25, 2023 Early Release - Two Hours 7:45 AM - 1:45 PM

Thursday October 26, 2023 Early Release - Two Hours 7:45 AM - 1:45 PM

Saturday November 4, 2023 Honors Region Band Auditions (select students) *Eligibility* Resnik MS TBA

Tuesday November 7, 2023 Teaching Work Day - NO SCHOOL

Wednesday November 8, 2023 All Band Pictures Band Hall During Class

Friday November 10, 2023 All Veterans Day - NO SCHOOL

Fri. - Sat. November 10-11, 2023 Region Band Members Clinic and Concert  *Eligibility* Somerset HS TBA

Mon. - Fri. November 20 - 24, 2023 All Thanksgiving Holidays - NO SCHOOL

Wednesday November 29, 2023 Honors Band Elementary School Concerts Feeder Elem. Schools During Class

Tuesday December 5, 2023 Honors & Symphonic Holiday Concert Wagner 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM

Wednesday December 6, 2023 Beginning Band After School Rehearsal Band Hall 4:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Monday December 11, 2023 Beginning Band After School Rehearsal Band Hall 4:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Tuesday December 12, 2023 Beginning Band Holiday Concert Metzger Cafeteria 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Friday December 15, 2023 All Early Release 7:45 AM - 12:15 PM

Dec. 18, 2023 - Jan. 5, 2024 All Winter Holidays - NO SCHOOL

Mon. - Fri. January 8 - 12, 2024 All $60 JISD Instrument Usage Fee Due - www.MySchoolBucks.com  

Monday January 15, 2024 All MLK Holiday - NO SCHOOL

Wed. - Sat. February 7 - 10, 2024 Band Directors TMEA All-State Convention/Clinic San Antonio TBA

Monday February 12, 2024 All Teaching Work Day - NO SCHOOL

Thursday February 29, 2024 Percussion Only Wagner Cluster Percussion Concert Wagner TBA

Friday March 1, 2024 Honors & Symphonic Pre-UIL Clinic/Concert Judson PAC During School

Mon. - Fri. March 11 - 15, 2024 All Spring Break Holidays - NO SCHOOL

Tuesday March 26, 2024 Honors & Symphonic UIL Concert & Sight Reading Evaluation Steele HS During School

Friday March 29, 2024 All Good Friday Holiday - NO SCHOOL

Mon. - Fri. April 8 - 12, 2024 Incoming 6th Graders Instrument Interviews Band Hall 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM



Friday April 5, 2024 Honors & Symphonic Band Trip to Main Event *Optional* Main Event 4:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Friday April 12, 2024 Beginning Band Solo & Ensemble Contest *Eligibility* Band Hall During Class

DAY DATE BAND EVENT LOCATION TIME

Wednesday April 10, 2024 All STAAR RLA (6/7/8) Metzger 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Tuesday April 16, 2024 All STAAR Science (8) Metzger 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Wednesday April 17, 2024 All STAAR Social Studies (8) Metzger 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Wednesday April 24, 2024 All STAAR Math (6/7/8) Metzger 7:45 AM - 3:45 PM

Thursday April 25, 2024 Beginning Band After School Rehearsal Band Hall 4:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Friday April 26, 2024 All Battle of Flowers Holiday - NO SCHOOL

Monday April 29, 2024 Beginning Band Spring Awards Concert Metzger Cafeteria 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Tuesday April 30, 2024 Honors & Symphonic Spring Awards Concert Metzger Cafeteria 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Monday May 6, 2024 6th & 7th Graders 24-25 Auditions Begin Band Hall During Class

Monday May 13, 2024 8th Graders Wagner Band Experience Wagner TBA

Tuesday May 14, 2024 8th Graders Wagner Band Experience Wagner TBA

Wednesday May 15, 2024 8th Graders Wagner Band Experience Wagner TBA

Monday May 27, 2024 All Memorial Day Holiday - No School

Wednesday May 29, 2024 All Last Day of School - Early Release Metzger 8:15 AM - 12:15 PM

Wed. - Fri. July 31 - August 2, 2024 Honors & Symphonic Summer Band Camp *Tenative* Metzger TBA

John Robertson

Band Director REMIND TEXT CLASS CODES

jrobertson@judsonisd.org www.MetzgerBand.com Text the class code to 81010

www.WagnerBand.com Beginning Band - @metzg2324

Bryant Aynes www.MySchoolBucks.com Symphonic Band - @metzgersb

Assistant Band Director https://www.youtube.com/@metzgerband Honors Band - @metzgerhb

baynes@judsonisd.org
Band Office: 210-662-2221

As of 9/7/23

REQUIRED PERFORMANCES

This calendar is 95% correct.  There may be performances added or modified.  We will keep parents and students informed of any changes. Check the band 

website for the latest news and events www.metzgerband.com
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